REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS
KAGAWARAN NG KATARUNGAN

PANGASIWAAN SA PATALAAN NG LUPAIN

(LAND REGISTRATION AUTHORITY)
East Avenue cor. NIA Road, Diliman, Quezon City
Website: www.Ira.gov.ph

MEMORANDUM
06 October 2023

FOR ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS
SUBJECT : BID BULLETIN 1
FOR SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 10 UNITS OF GEOGRAPHICAL

INFORMATION SYSTEM (GIS) WORKSTATIONS - HIGH-END
DESKTOP COMPUTERS

This Bid Bulletin is hereby issued to all prospective bidders, for their information

and guidance, on the submission of their respective proposals for the Supply and
Delivery of 10 units of Geographical Information System (GIS) Workstations —
High-End Desktop Computers.

These changes, revisions, modifications or clarifications shall become an integral

part of the Contract and Bidding Documents and shall be taken into account in the
submission of the prospective bidders’ sealed proposals.

Issues and concerns raised by the Prospective bidders through their written
queries were as follows:

Integrated Computer System, Inc. (ICS)

. Would you consider relaxing the USB-a 3.2 Gen 2 port for at least Two (2x) only?

Rest assured that we will comply with the required number of USB-A ports.

ANSWER: We will not relax the USB specification since we will be transferring
large files.

Would you consider relaxing the refresh rate of monitors for at least 75Hz since
not all brands that offer a 100Hz or higher for their commercial monitor? Usually
higher hertz are commonly found on gaming monitors.

ANSWER: No, we will be using multiple layers of map on the GIS and we will
require 100Hz.

For the standard conformity, may we confirm if the standard is pertaining to
EN/IEC 62040-1 & 2 instead of EN/IEC 60204-1 & 2 (UPS).

ANSWER: The correct standard for UPS is EN/IEC 62040-1.

Advance Solutions, Inc.

. May we request to consider relaxing the monitor refresh rate from 100 Hz to at

least 75 Hz. This aligns with the monitor business standards for the brand we are
offering, which typically range from 60 to 70 Hz.

ANSWER: No, we will be using multiple layers of map on the GIS and we will

ﬂ @lraphilippines.official @Iraphilippines.official @ Ira.gov.ph



require 100Hz.

Il. Other amendments and clarifications

1. Schedule of Delivery

Section
Schedule

Requirements

VI. | PARTICULARS
of

AMENDMENTS/
CLARIFICATIONS

Delivered Weeks/

Months

Within 30 calendar
upon receipt of an approved
Purchase Order

days

Within 50 calendar days upon
receipt of an  approved
Purchase Order.

2. Technical Specifications

Section VII (A)
Detailed Technical
Requirements

Particulars

Amendments/Clarifications

(1) Business

Monitor: at least two (2)

No amendment.

Enterprise Full-HD Monitor 24 inches
High-end or better of the same brand
Desktop
Computers
(1) Business Green Certifications: At No amendment.
Enterprise least Energy Star 6.1,
High-end EPEAT, RoHs
Desktop
Computers
(1) Business Uninterrupted Power No amendment.
Enterprise Supply:
High-end xxx  Standards:  EN/IE
Desktop 60204-1 & 2
Computers
‘3. Single Largest Completed Contract
Section Il. | PARTICULARS AMENDMENTS/
Instruction to CLARIFICATIONS
Bidders
Eligible Pursuant to Section 23.4.1.3 of | a. For the procurement of
Bidders the 2016 revised IRR of RA | Non-expendable Supplies and
No.9184, the Bidder shall have | Services: The Bidder must
Item 5.3 an SLCC that is at least one (1) | have completed a single
contract similar to the Project the | contract that is similar to this
value of which, adjusted to | Project. equivalent to at least
current prices using the PSA's | fifty percent (50%) of the ABC.




to:

CPIl, must be at least equivalent

Section III.
Bid Data
Sheet

PARTICULARS

AMENDMENTS/ CLARIFICATIONS

Item 5.3

For this purpose, contracts
similar to the Project shall be:

a. refer to Supply and
Delivery of 1 Unit Data Storage
Solution.

b. completed within three
(3) years prior to the deadline
for the submission and receipt
of bids.

For this purpose, contracts similar to
the Project shall be:

a. refer to Supply and Delivery of 1
Unit Data Storage Solution.

b. completed within three (3) years
prior to the deadline for the submission
and receipt of bids

c. SLCC shall be supported by a
Certificate of Final Acceptance with
evaluation rating of at least
“Satisfactory”

Please be reminded that all queries after the release of this Bid Bulletin will not be
entertained. All provisions, conditions and statements in the bidding documents
inconsistent with this Bid Bulletin are either modified or rendered ineffective, as the case

may be.

End of Bid Bulletin No. 1 Supply and Delivery of 10 units of Geographical
Information System (GIS) Workstations — High-End Desktop Computers

Issued on 06 October 2023

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FOR INFRASTRUCTURE

L ¥

TEODORO L. BONIFACIO, JR.

Chairperson




